
ESSEN AUF RÄDERN 
 
 

Richtsätze per 01.05.2023 
 

TARIF PREIS GRUNDLAGE 
 
 

A 

 
 

€ 4,20 

 
Brutto-Mindestpens.  

 
Alleinstehende        bis     €   1.110,26 
Ehepaare                bis     €   1.751,56 

 
 
 

B 

 
 

€ 7,80 

 
Brutto-Mindestpens. inkl. Pflg. 2 (€ 322,70) 

 
Alleinstehende       bis     €   1.432,96 
Ehepaare              bis      €   2.074,26 

 
 

C 
 

€ 10,60 
 

Alleinstehende über   €  1.432,96 
Ehepaare         über   €  2.074,96 
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